GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 450

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 20™ July, 2021/ ASHADHA 29,1943 (SAKA)

DIFFICULTIES IN LAKSHADWEEP
450. SHRI ANTO ANTONY:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to send a delegation to identify
the difficulties being faced by the people of Lakshadweep; and

(b) if so, the details and the steps taken by the Government?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) & (b) The Government keeps the welfare of the people at the centre of
all its activities. The identification of problems faced by the people
is a continuous process and the Government takes appropriate

action to resolve them from time to time.
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